NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING CARSON CITY DEBT MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2014 1:45 P.M. CITY HALL CAPITOL CONFERENCE ROOM 201 NORTH CARSON STREET CARSON CITY, NEVADA

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF NRS 350.0115(3)
- B. DISCUSSION AND ACTION TO APPOINT THREE CITIZENS AT LARGE TO THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF NRS 350.0115(3)
- **C. PUBLIC COMMENT.** ** The public is invited, at this time, to comment on and discuss any topic that is relevant to or within the authority of the Carson City Debt Management Commission.
- **D. AGENDA MANAGEMENT NOTICE:** Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; the Carson City Debt Management Commission may combine two or more agenda items for consideration; and the commission may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.
- E. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION: APPROVAL OF MINUTES October 28, 2013
- F. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION: DISCUSSION AND ACTION TO ACCEPT THE NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION'S ANNUAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT INDEBTEDNESS REPORT AS OF JUNE 30, 2013.
- G. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION: DISCUSSION TO SCHEDULE THE AUGUST MEETING DATE AND TIME
- **H. PUBLIC COMMENT.** ** The public is invited, at this time, to comment on any matter that is not specifically included on the agenda as an action item. No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda.
- I. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION: ADJOURNMENT

*** PUBLIC COMMENT LIMITATIONS - The Carson City Debt Management Commission will provide at least two public comment periods in compliance with the minimum requirements of the Nevada Open Meeting Law prior to adjournment. In addition, it is the Commission's aspirational goal to also provide for item-specific public comment as follows: In order for members of the public to participate in the public body's consideration of an agenda item, the public is strongly encouraged to comment on an agenda item when called for by the chair during the item itself. No action may be taken on a matter raised under public comment unless the item has been specifically included on the agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. The chair also retains discretion to only provide for the Open Meeting Law's minimum public comment and not call for or allow additional individual-item public comment at the time of the body's consideration of an item when: (1) it is deemed necessary by the chair to the orderly conduct of the meeting; (2) it involves an off-site non-action facility tour agenda item; or (3) it involves any person's or entity's due process appeal or hearing rights provided by statute or the Carson City Municipal Code.

AGENDA MANAGEMENT NOTICE: Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; the public body may combine two or more agenda items for consideration; and the public body may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.

To request a copy of the supporting materials for this meeting, contact Deputy Clerk / Recording Secretary Kathleen King at 775-283-7412 or, by email, kking@carson.org

The agenda is available on the City's website at www.carson.org/agendas; the agenda and backup materials are available at the Carson City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 201 North Carson Street, Suite 1, Carson City, Nevada; 775-283-7412.

NOTICES: THE CARSON CITY DEBT MANAGEMENT COMMISSION IS PLEASED TO MAKE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR ANY CITIZEN WHO WISHES TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. IF SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE MEETING ARE NECESSARY, PLEASE NOTIFY THE CARSON CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, IN WRITING, AT 201 NORTH CARSON STREET, SUITE 1, CARSON CITY, NEVADA, OR CALL KATHY KING AT 775-283-7412, AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS BEFORE 9:00 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2014

Carson City Hall, 201 North Carson Street Carson City Courthouse, 885 East Musser Street Carson City Library, 900 North Roop Street Carson City Community Center, 851 East William Street Carson City Planning Division, 108 East Proctor Street and on the City's website: www.carson.org